LEGAL NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City of Willoughby, Lake County, Ohio, at the Regular Council meeting held on January 2, 2024 passed (unless otherwise noted) the following:

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-146 - Tabled

An ordinance agreeing to change portions of the boundary of the City of Willoughby with the Village of Waite Hill, and superseding Ordinance No. 2023-6.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-1

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Environmental Covenant with the Ohio Department of Natural Resources on a portion of Permanent Parcel No. 27A0190000010, and declaring an emergency.

ORDINANCE NO. 2024-2

An ordinance authorizing the Mayor to enter into an Environmental Covenant with the Ohio Department of Natural Resources on a portion of Permanent Parcel No. 27A020C000160, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-3

A resolution approving Change Order No. 2-Final in the 2023 Concrete Pavement Slab Replacement Project with T.C. Construction Co., Inc. and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-4

A resolution approving Change Order No. 1-Final in the 2023 Pavement Marking Project Contract with J.D. Striping & Services, Inc., and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-5

A resolution approving Change Order No. 1 in the Water Pollution Control Loan Fund (WPCLF) Contract for the Meadowlands Basin Outlet Improvements Project, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-6

A resolution requesting the Lake County Auditor to make advance payments of taxes to the City of Willoughby, Ohio, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-7

A resolution establishing a Special Revenue Fund titled, Safety Tax Levy Fund, Fund No. 2250, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-8

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Motorola Solutions, Inc. through Ohio State Term Schedule #573077-0, necessary to the purchase of Motorola Console Equipment and Services to be used for the Willoughby Police Department, and declaring an emergency.

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-9

A resolution authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with Motorola Solutions, Inc. through Ohio State Term Schedule #573077-0, necessary to the purchase of Motorola VESTA 911 Equipment and Services to be used for the Willoughby Police Department, and declaring an emergency.

Alisa Novak Clerk of Council